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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the upward revision of rates of subscription under Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) including one time payment by the pensioners has been done on the basis of fitment formula used for pay fixation by the Sixth Pay Commission;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor including the basis for determining the rates/amount of subscription;

(d) whether the Government will review and revise the CGHS rates on the lines of the fitment formula; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) Yes.

(b) The details of the contributions to be made by the pensioners for getting CGHS facility for life time, are given in the attached statement (Annexure).

(c) Does not arise in view of reply to (b) above.

(d) No.

(e) Does not arise in view of reply to (d) above.

Annexure

Revision of CGHS contribution by pensioners for 22nd July, 2009

S.No. Grade pay drawn by the    Contribution to be made by the pensioner
 officer at the time of retirement for life time facility of CGHS (Figs, In Rupees)

1.  Upto Rs.1,650/- per month   6,000/-

2.  Rs.1,800/- Rs. 1,900/-,Rs.2,000/-, 15,000/-
 Rs. 2,400/-, and Rs. 2,800/- per month

3. Rs.4,200/- per month   27,000/-

4. Rs.4,600/-, Rs.4,800/-, Rs.5,400/-  39,000/-
 and Rs.6,600/- per month


5. Rs.7,600/- and above per month  60,000/-
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